

237 12th St. NW PO Box 849
West Fargo, ND 58078-0849
ph: 701.282.5520 800.247.7335

fax: 701.282.9522

# CRARY INDUSTRIES A subsidiary of ECHO Inc.

# **Crary Wind System Patent List**

Any Crary Wind System with Patent Decal <sup>1</sup> that refers to www.crary.com/patents is covered by the following United States Patent Applications and United States Patents:

9,462,750 9,848,534 10,426,085

Any Crary Air Reel® with Patent Decal ¹ that refers to www.crary.com/patents is covered by the following Canadian Patent Applications and Canadian Patents:

## CA2988738C

Any Crary Air Reel® with Patent Decal ¹ that refers to www.crary.com/patents is covered by the following Brazilian Patent Applications and Brazilian Patents:

## BR102017026935A

Any Crary Wind System that has the Patent Decal as described above and has any of the following options or kits<sup>2</sup> is also covered by the following United States Patent Applications and United States Patents:

Feeder House Chaff Reduction Kit	9,480,203

### Notes:

- 1. Patent Decal, Crary P/N 33229-00, can be found next to the Serial Number or a prominent location on the system.
- 2. Descriptions of these options and kits can be inquired through Crary or a Crary dealer.

This list is only applicable to the Crary products described above with a patent decal that refers to <a href="www.crary.com/patents">www.crary.com/patents</a>. Other similar Crary products may also be covered by these patents. Crary Industries Inc. makes no representation with this list as to whether any Crary product without said patent decal are covered by any particular patent.